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SEMINOLE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Code Enforcement Lien, Case # 03-07-CEB. Reqguest for Reduction of
Penalty — Charles E. and Sharon E. Lindsey. 5092 Ohio Avenue. Sanford

DEPARTMENT: Planning and Development DIVISION: Planning

7

AUTHORIZED BY: Dan Matthys

1/
CONTACT: April Boswell ? fi EXT. 7339

Agenda Date 10/25/05 Regular Consent[ | Work Session[ | Briefing[ |
Public Hearing — 1:30 [ | Public Hearing — 7:00 [ |

MOTION/RECOMMENDATION:

(A) Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien from $41,100.00 to the
estimated administrative costs of $592.12 for processing Case # 03-07-CEB on the
property located at 5092 Ohio Avenue, Sanford, (Staff recommendation) and require these
costs to be paid within 30 days or the lien will revert back to its original amount
($41,100.00) and upon payment in full, authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction
of Lien; or

(B)  Approve a reduction to the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals $41,100.00,
on the property located at 5092 Ohio Avenue, Sanford, Case # 03-07-CEB to an amount
set by the Board of County Commissioners and require the reduced amount to be paid
within 30 days or the lien will revert back to its original amount ($41,100.00) and upon
payment in full, authorize the Chairman to execute the Satisfaction of Lien: or

(C) Approve the request to waive the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals
$41,100.00 on the property located at 5092 Ohio Avenue, Sanford — Charles E. & Sharon
E. Lindsey, owners, Case # 03-07-CEB and authorize the Chairman fo execute the
Satisfaction of Lien; or

(D) Deny the request to waive or reduce the Code Enforcement Board lien which totals
$41,100.00 on the property located at 5092 Ohio Avenue, Sanford, Case # 03-07-CEB

Commissioner Carey — District 5 April Boswell — Principal Coordinator

BACKGROUND:

In response to a complaint, on February 1, 2001 the Code ﬁi’ﬁ’;‘fd bg iﬁg
Enforcement Officer observed the following violation located at 5092 |pes:

Ohio Avenue, Sanford: uncultivated vegetation in excess of 24”7 in thefiw%%
height and within 75" of a structure, in violation of Seminole County |2SM—2
Code Section 95.4, as defined in Section 95.3(h). The timeline on this

violation is below:
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August 15,
September 5,
October 23 and
November 12, 2002

e

§

Notices of Violation issued to
Respondents

December 16, 2002

Notice of Hearing mailed to
Respondents via certified
and regular mail

Received and signed for by the
Respondent, Charles E. Lindsey

January 23, 2003

Code Board meeting

Order entered giving Respondents a
compliance date of February 7, 2003
— if the violation is not corrected by
that date, a fine of $50.00 per day
will be imposed for each day the
violation continues

February 10, 2003

Reinspection for compliance

Violation remained - Affidavit of
Non-Compliance filed by Code
Officer

April 4, 2003 Notice of Hearing mailed to | Received and signed for by the
Respondents via certified Respondent, Charles E. Lindsey
and regular mail
April 24, 2003 Code Board meeting Lien imposed in the amount of
$3,800.00 with the fine continuing to
accrue at $50.00 per day until
compliance is obtained
May 16, 2005 Reinspection for compliance | Violation corrected — Affidavit of
Compliance filed by Code Officer
May 16, 2005 Property in non-compliance | Lien accrued to $41,100.00
for the period of February 8,
, 2003 to May 10, 2005. ;
June 3, 2005 Request for Reduction of Received from Respondents,

Penalty

requesting that the lien imposed
against the property be released;
claiming that they both have many
health problems, are on a fixed
income, and are not financially
capable of paying this lien

The Board considers the individual facts of each case when determining whether to reduce
a lien. In addition, the Board adopted the following guidelines on February 9, 1999 to use
when considering lien reductions:

1. If an individual has acquired a property in which the lien was recorded and the
individual bought the property with this knowledge, a waiver or reduction in lien
should not be granted. In such cases, the lien should have been considered in
reaching a purchase price.



o

If a lien is not considered when & title insurance policy is issued, a reduction of
the lien to provide relief to a title insurer should not be granted. To do so would
place the County in the position indemnifying an insurance company against its
losses, which are reflected in premium charges.

If a lien has previously been reduced, and another request is received for a lien
reduction, whether from the original property owners or a new owner, a
reduction or waiver should not be granted. If the BCC grants relief to a violator,
its action should be final and conclusive.

When considering a request and in developing a recommendation to the BCC,
staff should evaluate the amount of the lien compared to the value of the
property and the actions the violator did or did not take in attempting to resolve
the code violation. Per the Property Appraiser information, the assessed value
of the property is $81,247.00. The lien totals $41,100.00.

When liens are satisfied as a result of either full payment or reduced/eliminated
payment as directed by the BCC, the lien satisfaction instrument will be provided
to the property owners who shall be responsible for recording the instrument in
the land records.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends that the Board approve a reduction of the lien on the property located at
5092 Ohio Avenue, Sanford, from $41,100.00 to $592.12, which represents the
administrative costs for processing this case, based on the following facts:

1. The Respondents are in bad health.
2. The Respondents live on a fixed income.

Staff further recommends that this amount ($592.12) be paid within 30 days, or the fine will
revert back to the original lien in the amount of $41,100.00.

Attachments: Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order (1/23/03)

Affidavit of Non-Compliance (2/10/03)

Order Finding Non-Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien (4/24/03)
Amended Order Finding Non-Compliance and Imposing Fine/Lien (7/29/04)
Affidavit of Compliance (5/16/05)

Request for Reduction of Penalty (6/3/05)

Affidavit of Respondent, Charles E. Lindsey

Affidavit of Respondent, Sharon E. Lindsey

SS Supplemental Security Income form (3/5/05)

Property Appraiser Database Information

Estimated Costs for processing Case # 03-07-CEB (Planning Division)
Estimated Costs for processing Case # 03-07-CEB (SCS0O)

(o



SEMINOLE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT

1101 EAST FIRST STREET

SANFOR

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO. 03-07-CEB
subdivision of the State of Florida,

BN R R

Petitioner,
vs. MARYANNE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COuRt
SEMINOLE COUNTY
CHARLESE & SHARONE LINDSEY BE 04583 PG 0403
5092 OHIO AVENUE CLERK®*E # 2003015223
SANFORD FL 32771 RECORDED 01/2B/2003 11:49:09 pX
RECORDING FEES &.00
Respondent(s). RECORDED BY J Eckenrath

/

FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

':é Based on the testimony and evidence presented in case number 03-07-CEB, it is determined that the Respondents are:

i) (a) the owners of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID #16-19-30-5AB-1900-0040), located at 5092 Ohio Avenue,
’3 Sanford, located in Seminole County and legally described as follows: LEG LOT 4 (LESS S 215 FT OF E 205 FT)
o BLK 19 SANFORD FARMS PB 1 PG 128.

= (b} in possession or control of the property; and

% (c) in violation of Seminole County Code Section 95.4 as defined I 95. 3(@1)

e It is hereby ordered that the Respondents correct the violations on or before ¢ ebrugey T, 280 1n order to correct the violations,

l:ﬁhe Respondents shall:

REMOVE THE UNCULTIVATED VEGETATION IN EXCESS OF 24” IN HEIGHT AND LOCATED WITHIN 75°
OF A STRUCTURE

If the Respondents do not comply with the Order, a fine of § =0 .00 will be imposed for each day the violations continue, or
are repeated after compliance past E%bmwf T, 2003 . The Respondents are further ordered to contact the Seminole County Code
Inspector to arrange for an inspection of the pmperty to verify compliance. Any fine imposed shall continue to accrue until such time as

the Code Inspector inspects the property and verifies compliance with this Order.
This order shall be recorded in the official land records of Seminole County and shall constitute a lien against the land on which

the violations exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by the Respondents..
DONE AND ORDERED this 23™ day of January, 2003, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

SEME/Nii(fw%:imA

TOMHAGOOD, CHA&/

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23" day of January, 2003, by Tom Hagood, who is personally known

{0 me. .
UYlakeia, LSl

Marcia L. Fuller

7 [l e g, 9o
CERTIFIED COPY Notary Public to and for the
”‘S_;QK @»F THF' County and State aforementioned.

My Commission Expires

CODE E‘\QF‘QQ’“ Ei\fl:\fff BOARD
SEMINCOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

‘)y %ﬂ@l’?!(%"\p \*”ALQQM/
Daté: /j—: g m"a

b

e, MARCIA L FULLER
47 @y 5 MY COMMISSION # DD 014731
Pl EXPIRES: Aprl 2, 2005

“ ,4‘”\6' Bonded Thiu Notary Publc Undermiitars

Order. Emdsey

,,,,,,
......



SEMINOLE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT

1101 EAST FIRST STREET

FLORIDA 32771-1468

SANFORD,

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO: 03-07-CEB
subdivision of the State of
Florida, T B8) 18 18 4 0000 B 000008 08 R 0 B O
i
Petitioner, ARYANNE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
EEMINOLE COUNTY
VS. B 04710 PG 1056

CLERKYS # 2003027903
RECORDED 02/17/2002 10556134 A4
RECORDING FEES 6,00

RECORDED BY J Eckenrsth

CHARLES E & SHARON E LINDSEY

Respondent.
/

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COMPLIANCE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Dorothy Hird, Code Inspector for
PLANNING DIVISION, who after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

l. That on January 23, 2003, the Board held a public hearing and issued its Order in the
above-styled matter.

2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain corrective action by or
before February 7, 2003.

3. That a re-inspection was performed on February 10, 2003.
4. That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the Board
has not been taken in that THE UNCULTIVATED VEGETATION IN

EXCESS OF 24” IN HEIGHT AND LOCATED WITHIN 75 OF A
STRUCTURE REMAINS.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

DATED this 10® day of FEBRUARY, 2003.

Da &

Dorothy Hird, Inspector

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10™ day of FEBRUARY 2003, by Dorothy
Hird, who is pcrsonaiiy known to me and who did take an oath.

7.
‘a,

CLEE?’K OF THE Y7
neria B Sl
CODE ENFF QCEMENT BOAF{’D Notdry Public in and for the County
SEM NOLE GOUNTY, FLORIDA =5
Vi agoiSent, & i
zﬁTNONCON@Gﬁ>diiiii?&%wu&MJ Léﬁﬁﬁﬁgéﬁégéiﬁ

T T s
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MARYw.. ~ RSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
SEMINDLE COunNTY
BH 04816 PE 1958
CLERK®?S # 2003079377
RECORDED 0571272003 09:03:38 M
RECORDING FEES 10.50
RECORDED BY J Eckenroth

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO 02-08-CEB
subdivision of the State of Florida,

Petitioner,
Vs,
CHARLES E & SHARON E LINDSEY
5092 OHIO AVENUE
SANFORD FL 32771

Respondents.
/

ORDER FINDING NON-COMPLIANCE AND IMPOSING FINE/LIEN

The Respondents are the owners of record of the property (Tax Parcel |D #16-19-30-5AB-1900-
0040) located at 107 Northwoods Drive, Longwood, Florida, located in Seminole County and legally
described as follows:

LOT 4 (LESS S 215 FT OF E 205 FT) BLK19 SANFORD FARMS PB 1 PG 128

This case came on for public hearing before the Code Enforcement Board of Seminole County on
the 23 day of January, 2003, after due notice to the Respondents. The Board, having heard testimony
under oath and having received evidence, issued its Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.

Said Order found Respondents in violation of Section 95.4 as defined in Section 95.3(h) of the
Seminole County Code.

Said Order required Respondents to take certain corrective action by February 7, 2003.

Said Order stated that a fine of $50.00 per day would be imposed if Respondents did not take
certain corrective action by the date set for compliance.

An Affidavit of Non-Compliance bearing the date of February 12, 2003 has been filed with the
Board by the Code Inspector, which Affidavit certifies under cath that the required action has not been
taken as ordered.

Accordingly, it having been brought to the Board's attention that Respondents have not complied
with the Order dated January 23, 2003, the Board orders that a fine of $3,800.00 (total accrued fine up until
hearing) is imposed against the property for each day the violation has continued past the date set for
compliance and a fine of $50.00 per day is ordered against the property for each day the violation

continues past April 24, 2003.
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CASE NO 03-07-CEB
CHARLES E & SHARON E LINDSEY

PAGE 2

This Order shall be recorded in the public records of Seminole County, Florida, and shall constitute

a lien against the land on which the violation exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by
the Respondents.

DONE AND ORDERED this 24" day of April, 2003, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

JEAN METTS,|CHAIR
N {

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2™ day of May, 2003, by Jean Metts,
who is personally known to me.

a . o Dy
Lﬂ/ loxflo, K@ A M/U\f

Mardia L. Fuller

Notary Public to and for the
County and State aforementioned.
My Commission Expires:

lienlindsey

VerrieiEg,
o

SES @ERTIFIED ‘COPY
C()DE Eﬁ?éﬁmmm BOARD
By fﬂpuwl,m r&\\i\ \52 L bJ

S0 HOOd HO0

ELeT J9dd

WhN 371 d

LLERLGEQOD



CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political CASE NO 92-08-CEB

subdivision of the State of Florida, 03-07-CEB
Petitioner,

VS,

CHARLES E & SHARON E LINDSEY
5092 OHIO AVENUE
SANFORD FL 32771

Respondents.
/

AMENDED
ORDER FINDING NON-COMPLIANCE AND IMPOSING FINE/LIEN

The Respondents are the owners of record of the property (Tax Parcel ID #16-19-30-5AB-1900-
0040) located at 107—Norhwoods—Drive; Longwood, 5092 Ohio Avenue, Sanford, Florida, located in
Seminole County and legally described as follows:

LOT 4 (LESS S 215 FT OF E 205 FT) BLK19 SANFORD FARMS PB 1 PG 128

This case came on for public hearing before the Code Enforcement Board of Seminole County on
the 23 day of January, 2003, after due notice to the Respondents. The Board, having heard testimony
under oath and having received evidence, issued its Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.

Said Order found Respondents in violation of Section 85.4 as defined in Section 95.3(h) of the
Seminole County Code.

Said Order required Respondents to take certain corrective action by February 7,2003.

Said Order stated that a fine of $50.00 per day would be imposed if Respondents did not take
certain corrective action by the date set for compliance.

An Affidavit of Non-Compliance bearing the date of February 12, 2003 has been filed with the
Board by the Code Inspector, which Affidavit certifies under oath that the required action has not been

taken as ordered.

Accordingly, it having been brought to the Board’s attention that Respondents have not complied
with the Order dated January 23, 2003, the Board orders that a fine of $3,800.00 (total accrued fine up until
hearing) is imposed against the property for each day the violation has continued past the date set for
compliance and a fine of $50.00 per day is ordered against the property for each day the violation

_continues past April 24, 2003,
MARYONHNE MORSE, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
CLERK OF SEMINDLE COUNTY -
BK 85416 PGS 1794-1795
gEILE NUM zer4i12619p0

CORDED B8/18/2004 18:49:51 om
RECORDING FEngig?éaibl%j'CE a
RECORDED BY & Harford

R H T EE I 18211 8)1 8



CASE NO 03-07-CEB
CHARLES E & SHARON E LINDSEY
PAGE 2

This Order shall be recorded in the public records of Seminole County, Florida, and shall constitute a lien
against the land on which the violation exists and upon any other real or personal property owned by the
Respondents.

DONE AND ORDERED this 29" day of July, 2004, in Seminole County, Florida.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ot KA

WILLIAM K. FAHEY, ACTING CHA%\

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29" day of July, 2004, by William K.
Fahey, who is personally known to me.

( f/& XL /'Z

Connie R. DeVasto

' Notary Public to and for the
CODE ‘ENFGQCEMENT BOARD County and State aforementioned.
A SEMI{V LE CQUNTY DA My Commission Expires:

Llialy

CONNIE R. DEVASTO

KY COMMISSION # 0D 310813
EXPIRES: August 17,2008

Bonded Thru Notary Pudt ic Urcnrwm&r

5"Dcf.@;¢ :ZL
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CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

R A i
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SEMINOLE COUNTY, a political Case No. 03-07-CEB __
Cer et CUPY

subdivision of the State of Florida o
. pUORTHE
enunoner, O e o o 2y 2 = .
, CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
SEMINQLE COUTY.FLOR

HOU

CHARLES E LINDSEY & SHARON E gy W i
: 0 » . s
Respondent. @G{'@ 5 o{ 4 05 o
/ -
&
AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE S
-t
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Dorothy Hird, Code Ejt:
Enforcement Officer, Seminole County Sheriff’s Office, who, after being duly sworn, deposes and =
says: o
b
L That on January 23, 2003, the Board held a public hearing and issued its Order in the i::
above-styled matter. =
2. That, pursuant to said Order, Respondent was to have taken certain corrective action by e
or before February 7, 2003. ‘fi
!
3. That a re-inspection was performed and the Respondent was in compliance on May 11, ;‘i%
2005. o
4. That the re-inspection revealed that the corrective action ordered by the Board has been j
taken in that the uncultivated vegetation in excess of 247 in height and within 75’ of £
a structure has been removed from the property. #
o
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. "
o
DATED this 16™ day of May 2005. =
oy
]
Do :
Dorothy Hird, Code Enforcement Officer o
STATE OF FLORIDA) i
COUNTY OF SEMINOLE) i
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16™ day of May 2005, by Dorothy o
Hird, who is personally known to me and who did take an gagh. / ] &
[ Snee. 4 M
Notary Public in and for the County fr"“
and State Aferementioned o
My commission expires: G‘
CMPLAFF.CEB - e s g T
CONNIE R DEVASTO % 5

MMISSICH # DD 310913
ugu

i




o thE
" notified in writing of the Boardfss decision sy

- SEMINOLE COUNTY
CEB CASE NO. wméﬂ 655

REQUEST FOR REDUCTION OF PENALTY

BY COMELETING THIS FORM, YOU ARE MAKING STATEIVENTSW
UNDER OATH

INSTRUCTIONS: Please f£ill in both sidés of this form
completely. Be specific when writing your statement.
Please return this form to the Sscretary of the Code
Enforcement Board. The Petition will then be presented at
e reguiarly schedule&‘meatlng and you w111 be

fter the hearing. If vou are clalmlng medics o
hardship, attach supporting documentation (i.s.7a doctor’s
statement or proof of income). If wou have any questlons,,
please call the Secretary at 407-66527403. -

; e .
= o i .
Froperty Ownex's Name [Qx'ﬁfﬁ/“ = Zp” /;5' i) %ﬂrzﬂ«j%’ lfhézfét/
’VPropmrtv Address Jﬁa?;z'éﬁélhd /ﬁVb/ﬂ Qufp\;;w/é

Is the property now in compliance? /( Yes No
no, explain in detail)

Are vou' cialmxng ar Flnanc1al ha*dshzu’ ,~§"

=

Are you clalmlng a me&lcal havdsh1p° 7< Yas Mo

If the property owner is unable to complete this form, list the
name of the person who is authorized to act for the Property
Cwner and their relatlonship to the Property Owner:




From Charles Lindsey
5092 Ohio Ave
Sanford FL 32771

To Seminole County Board County Commissioners

I Charles Lindsey; am not in good health, and I can’t walk 20 ft
without being out of breath. I have a wheel chair hanging tag for my car,
as I have congestive heart failure. I have had quadruple bi-pass open
heart surgery, prostrate surgery for cancer, Angioplasty, and a stint put
into the artery of my heart. All of these surgeries have occurred within
the last 5 years. The most recent was February 2005. T am anemic and
need 2 to 3 pints of blood every quarter yearly. [ have memory loss, due
to lack of oxygen and blood to the bramn. My income from Social
Security and my Navy retirement are not adequate and I do not have any
savings, therefore [ can’t afford to pay the fine that Seminole County has
levied on my property. I am asking that you eliminate all of the fines that
have been imposed; as I am now in compliance with the Seminole
County

Thank You
(W )
jdm ’ 7&/
s O Ay

Charles E. Lindsey Date




~-From Sharon Lindsey May 31 - 2005
145 Chestatee River Ridge

Dahlonega GA 30533

To Seminole County Board of Commissioners

I “Sharon Lindsey” moved to Georgia in April of 2001 because I could no
longer take care of myself or my home due to the rapid decline of my health. I
moved to my son’s home so that I would have help. I have Rheumatoid
Arthritis; my hands and toes are crippled, and I have had both knees totally
replaced. I have had my elbow knuckle surgically replaced. My left hand all
fingers have been rebuilt; all to no avail, they still won’t work and have
returned to their crippled state I have to have help dressing and doing any
thing that you have to hold on to something. I can’t cook or clean house; I still
need |1 more surgeries. My pain daily, on a scale from [ to 10, 1s always
above a 6 and most of the time an 8 or 9. I cannot do any physical labor,
including yard work.

Charles Lindsey could not take care of me because of his health. He
had open heart surgery 8yrs ago, is anemic, has angina, and congestive heart
failure. He had cancer of the prostrate in 2000 and had surgery to remove the
prostrate. He has been hospitalized for blood transfusion in January 2003,
July 2004, and Jan 2005. He also had balloon plasti and a stint put in an
artery in Feb of 2005, In 2002 he had a brain & spinal cord virus.

I live on Social Security and Supplemental Security Income. I can’t
afford to pay a lien on the property. I'm trying to sell the land but don’t have a

clear title because of the lien and I need the money to live out my life.

1 beg the board to eliminate the fine for $40, 100 + that has been put on
my property.

Sincerely,

Sl Lo,

’ W il «(7‘//‘LP/, y

Sharon Lindsey  Date 4 glz v )/
a




Social Security Administration
Supplemental Security Income
Notice of Planned Action

Date: March 5, 2005
Claim Number: 127-32-8172 DI

612 CMP4,M10,094,023800 000023800 01 MB 0.309

SHARON ELAINE LINDSEY
145 CHESTATEE RIVER .
RIDGE B
DAHLONEGA GA 305334229

illltl;ill||ll!llIiliili[l!lll*lill;5!1[‘{lllll!li{illgl'!lll‘ %
*Type of Payment®
Individual--Disabled

We are writing to tell you about changes in your Supplemental Security
Income (SSI) payment. The following chart shows the SSI money due you for
the month we changed. As you can see from the chart, we are only changing
your payment for April 2005. The rest of this letter will tell you more about
this change.

We explain how we figured the monthly payment amounts shown below on the
last page(s) of this letter. The explanation shows how your income, other than
any SSI payments, affects your SSI payment. It also shows how we decided
how much of your income affects your payment amount. We include
explanations only for months where payment amounts change.

Your Payments Will Be Changed As Follows:

Amount
From Through Due Each Month
April 1, 2005 Continuing $256.59

We will reduce your payments as shown above for April 2005.
Informstion About Your Payments

Your re%ufar monthly check of $256.59 will be sent to your bank or other
financial institution about the first day of April 2005.

Your Payment Is Based On These Facts

You have monthly income which must be considered in figuring your
eligibility as follows:

e Your other unearned income of $0.21 for February 2005 on.

See Next Page

SSA-LAISS

000 80 PR SEEOOROE BORRRROTRR T



127-32-8172 Page 5 of 5
03/05/2005

HOW WE FIGURED YOUR PAYMENT FOR April 2005 ON

Your Payment Amount

The most 551 money the law allows us to pay $579.00
Minus (-) "Total income we count” (see below) -322.41

Total Monthly SSI Payment
for April 2005 on $256.59

%

Your Income Other Than Your SSI

Income you receive in February 2005 on affects your payment for April 2005 on

Social Security benefits $342 .20
Miscellaneous income + 0.21
Subtotal of above income $342 .41
By law we don't count $20.00 of above income - 20.00
Total income we count $322.41

SSA-LEISS

AL AR



Seminole County Property Appraiser Get Information by Parcel Number

Page 1 of 1

DaviD JoHNSOM, CFA, ASA

PROPERTY
APPRAISER

SEMINOLE COUNTY FL.

1107 EFIRST 5T
BAMPORD, FLIZFF1-1488
47 - BN - 7508

2005 WORKING VALUE SUMMARY

Find Comparable Sales within this Subdivision

Value Method: Mark
GENERAL fetho ariet
Number of Buildings: 2
Parce! Id: 16-19-30-5AB-1900-0040 "
Depreciated Bldg Value: $36,808
Owner: LINDSEY CHARLES E & SHARON E i
» Depreciated EXFT Value: $1,532
Mailing Address: 5082 OHIO AVE
i R _ Land Value (Market): $199,500
City,State ZipCode: SANFORD FL 32771
P rty Add : 5092 OHIO AVE SANFORD 32771 Land Value Ag: %0
roperty Address: Just/Market Value:  $237,840
Subdivision Name: SANFORD FARMS
o Assessed Value {SOH):  $81,247
Tax District: 01-COUNTY-TX DIST 1
£ fions: 00-HOMESTEAD Exempt Value:  $25500
xemptions: UL Taxable Value:  $55,747
Dor: 01-SINGLE FAMILY .
Tax Estimator
2005 Notice of Proposed Property Tax
2004 VALUE SUMMARY
SALES Tax Value{without SOH} 51,988
Deed Date Book Page Amount Vaclimp 2004 Tax Bill Am?unt: $902
WARRANTY DEED 04/1979 01220 1305 $50,000 Improved Save Our Homes (SOH) Savings:  $1,086
2004 Taxable Value: $53,381

DOES NOT INCLUDE NON-AD VALOREM

ALUM SCREEN PORCH W/CONC FL 1980 360 $1,532 $3,060

ASSESSMENTS
LAND LEGAL DESCRIPTION PLAT
Land Assess Land Unit Land |LEG LOT 4 (LESS S 215 FT OF E 205 FT)
Method Frontage Depth ;5 Price  Value |BLK 19 SANFORD FARMS
ACREAGE 0 0 3.990 50,00000 $199,500|PB1PG 128
BUILDING INFORMATION
Bid Year . Base Gross Heated Bid Est. Cost
Num Bid Type Bt Fixtures SF SF SF Ext Wall Value New
4  SINGLE 1913 3 900 1,800 1,800 SIDING AVG $31,457 $78,642
FAMILY - * * '
Appendage | Sqft UPPER STORY FINISHED / 900
2 BARNS/SHEDS 1984 0 1080 1080 1,080 ﬁg?ﬁgemw $5,351 $10,789
EXATRA FEATURE
Description Year Bl Units EXFT Value Est. Cost New

NOTE: Assessed values shown are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

valorem tax purposes.
“* i vou recently purchased a homesteaded property your next year's property tax will be based on Just/Market value.

http://www .scpafl .org/pls/web/re_web seminole county_title?parcel=1619305AB1900004... 8/29/2005




Estimate of Costs
CEB Case # 03-07-CEB
CHARLES E. & SHARON E. LINDSEY

Postage
Regular 6 $ 37 $222
Certified 6 $ 442 $26.52
$28.74
Processing Time for
Code Enforcement and BCC Action
Code Board Secretary 2 hours $ 12.50 $ 25.00
Code Board Attorney 1 hour $100.00 $100.00
Planning Manager’s Review 1 hour $ 40.00 $ 40.00
Planning and Development
Director’s Review 1 hour $ 50.00 $ 50.00
Deputy County Manager’s :
Review 1 hour $ 60.00 $ 60.00
County Attorney’s Review 1 hour $100.00 $100.00
$375.00

Other associated costs not captured:

Fleet expense, Phone expense, Utilities, Computer Support

Costs for Recording Documents -

# of first page docs - 5§ # of additional page docs - 2 $ 67.00

($10.00 first page, $8.50 each additional page)

ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 03-07-CEB
By the Planning Division

$470.74

ESTIMATED COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 03-07-CEB
By the Seminole County Sheriff’s Office

$121.38

TOTAL COST FOR PROCESSING CASE # 03-07-CEB

$592.12




The Seminole County Sheriff's Office requests that the Department of Planning and Development petition the Board of
County Commission to enter an order requiring the Respondent in the above-styled case to pay the costs of investigation
incurred by this office during the investigation and presentation of said case. The below items detail the activities and
associated costs for investigating this case.

Code Enforcement Officer: Dorothy Hird

08/15/02 — 05/11/05 | 6 Inspections and took 8 photos
08/15/02 — 11/12/02 | 3 Notices mailed 1
09/03/02 — 05/09/05 | 5 telephone calls 1
12/10/02 Prepared case for CEB .50
01/23/03 CEB hearing, comply by 02/07/03 or a fine of $50.00 per day 2
02/10/03 Filed Affidavit of Non-Compliance 25
04/26/05 Filed Affidavit of Compliance 25
TOTAL HOURS 6
x $20.23
TOTAL PERSONNEL
COSTS | §121.38

TOTAL TANGIBLE
AND/OR SERVICE COSTS | § 00

The Seminole County Sheriff's Office has incurred actual costs in the amount of 121.38 during the investigation and
prosecution of the defendant in this case. Said costs are supported and documented as listed above. Personnel costs

are calculated at a rate of $20.23 per hour, as determined by the Financial Services Section of the Seminole County
Sheriff's Office. Tangible goods and contractual services are indicated as required and at a direct cost to the Office.

Signature of Deputy / Investigator: 09/01/05
Date

Attested to this 1% of September, 2005, by Dorothy Hird
A Code Enforcement Officer

P//IForms/Restitution/affidavit for costs/

Revised 5-2-2001



